502025252 08/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qing XIAO	07/16/2012
Jian LIU	07/16/2012
Hongling LI	07/16/2012
Yaping MA	07/16/2012
Jiancheng YUAN	07/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hybio Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Hybio Medicine Park, No.37, Keji C. 2nd Road
Internal Address:	Nanshan District
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13579030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8663356496

 Phone:
 434-962-7544

Email: epas@jacksonipg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson
Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7002.251

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demian K. Jackson

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSGN_7002_251#page1.tif source=ASSGN_7002_251#page2.tif source=ASSGN_7002_251#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028788 FRAME: 0075

OP \$40,00 13579030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Qing XIAO, Jian LIU, Hongling LI, Yaping MA, Jiancheng YUAN

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR PREPARING ATOSIBAN ACETATE

(Fierematter referred to as the	INVENTION) for which an app	lication for United States Letters Patent w	95
cxecuted on even date her	ewith	The state of the s	KO.
cxecuted on:			% .
☐ filed on. Decen	nber 22, 2011	Serial No.:	
	ational Patent Application No.:		
WHEREAS.	Hybio Pharmaceutical Co.,	Tra	•
whose post office address is		7, Keji C. 2 nd Road, Nanshan District, S	ihenzhen, Guangdong, China
hereinafter referred to as ASSI	GNEE, is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and interest in and to	the same in the United States and throughout the world;
			1 fg.
including any and all United S title and interest in and to the s claim priority pursuant to right treaties; and the entire right, tit	tates Letters Patent granted on at said INVENTION throughout the is accorded ASSIGNOR under the le and interest in and to any and	by division, continuation, continuation-in- world, including the right to apply for pa	riedged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, and application throughout the United States of America part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, tents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to ion and all other available international conventions and dels, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
additional documents that may agrees, without further conside information concerning the INY ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be	be required to affirm the rights of ration and at ASSIGNEE's expension that are within ASSIGNED to required of ASSIGNOD in recognized.	of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION ise, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to province to the said invention of the said invention of the said invention of the said in the sa	onnection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance foreign countries for said INVENTION, including , all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also GNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and ide further assurances and testimony on behalf of defense of any patent application or patent encompassed IGNOR's beirs, executors, administrators and other
of ASSIGNEE's legal represent would have been held by ASSIC	atives and successors, to the full JNOR had this assignment and s are Jackson Intellectual Proper	end of the term for which such Letters Par ale not been made.	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to iNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same / information in this document needed to effect its
	radomatic Office.		
Assignor Name Qing XIAO		Address	
Where Signed			No. 37, Keji C. 2 nd Road, Nanshan District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong, Chin	a .	Shenzhen, Guangdong	, China
Date July 16, 2012	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of A	j.
(Notarization preferred but not	required)	:	\$5.
Before me personally appeared	said		

My Commission Expires: ___

☐ Continued on Next page.

Notary Public

And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this ____

day

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _____2____

Assignor Name Jian LIU	Address
Where Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Hybio Medicine Park, No. 37, Keji C. 2 nd Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Date July 16, 2012	Signature 3
THE STATE OF THE S	
	preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said) free act and deed this day
of	, 2012.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignor Name Hongling LI	Address
Where Signed Skenzhen, Guangdong, China	Hybio Medicine Park, No. 37, Keji C. 2 nd Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, Chiua
Date July 16, 2012	Signature \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
ss. (Notarization p	preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	
And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) of	free act and deed this
**************************************	1 2012.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Yaping MA	Address
Vhere Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Hybio Medicine Park, No. 37, Keji C. 2 nd Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Date July 16, 2012	Signature O S
	- /
s. (Notarization p	referred but not required)
efore me personally appeared said and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her)	Connect and Annual Co
and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her)	free act and deed this day , 2012.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 028788 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 3

	Address
Where Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Hybio Medicine Park, No. 37, Keji C. 2 nd Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen Suangdong, China
Date July 16, 2012	Signature (1)
	Also I
	preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	
And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) of	free act and deed this day
	, 2012.
,	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
s. (Notarization pro	eferred but not required)
sefore me nersonally appared at 1	
and acknowledged this instrument to be by	
r	ree act and deed this
f first man unreal to be his (her) fi	ree act and deed this day, 2012.
f (her) fi	ree act and deed this day
	Notary Public
	. 2012.
	Notary Public
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
isignor Name	Notary Public
signor Name here Signed	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
isignor Name here Signed	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Address
isignor Name here Signed de	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Address Signature
isignor Name there Signed the (Notarization preference wild	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Address Signature erred but not required)
isignor Name here Signed de	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Address Signature erred but not required)
isignor Name there Signed (Notarization preference me personally appeared wild)	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Address Signature erred but not required)
isignor Name there Signed (Notarization preference me personally appeared wild)	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Address Signature erred but not required) e act and deed this

PATENT REEL: 028788 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 08/15/2012